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INSURANCE.
CALIFOKNIA. dire

INSURANCE.
CALIFORNIA. CVtC

Adjuster (mo.) San Francisco... 1,500Adjuster (mo.) San Francisco... 1,500
Coast Eeview (mo.) "

...1,350Coast Beview (mo.) "

...1,350
Commercial News andl „ - __„

Insurance Record }
••• I'uuo1'uuoCommercial News andl „ - __„

Insurance Record }
••• I'uuo1'uuo

Pacific Underwriter (s-mo.)
" ... 1,000

CONNECTICUT.

Pacific Underwriter (s-mo.)
" ... 1,000

CONNECTICUT.
Insurance Journal (Life) (s-mo.)...Hartford

DISTBICT OP COLUMBIA.

Insurance Journal (Life) (s-mo.)...Hartford
DISTBICT OP COLUMBIA.

Views (mo.) .Washington 2,500

ILLINOIS.

Views (mo.) .Washington 2,500

ILLINOIS.
ArguB(s-mo.) Chicago 12,000ArguB(s-mo.) Chicago 12,000
Black and White (mo.)-

"
5,000Black and White (mo.)-

"
5,000

Independent (Life) (m0.)...Independent (Life) (mo.)
"

Insurance Post (s-m0.)...Insurance Post (s-mo.) "
Investigator "

4,800Investigator "
4,800

INDIANA.INDIANA.
Bough Notes (mo.) Indianapolis {3,200

lOWA.

Bough Notes (mo.) Indianapolis {3,200
lOWA.

Underwriters' Eeview (s-mo.) Dcs Moines {1,800Underwriters' Review (s-mo.) Dcs Moines {1,800

Western Economist (m0.)..Western Economist (mo.)
"

KENTUCKY.KENTUCKY.

Insurance Herald. Louisville 2,500Insurance Herald. Louisville 2,500
LOUISIANA.LOUISIANA.

Insurance Agent (mo.) New Orleans 500Insurance Agent (mo.) New Orleans 500
Vindicator (s-mo.) " _... 1,500

MARYLAND.

Vindicator (s-mo.) " _... 1,500

MARYLAND.
Underwriter (s-mo.) Baltimore 1,300Underwriter (s-mo.) Baltimore 1,300

MASSACHUSETTS.MASSACHUSETTS.
Guardian (s-mo.) Boston {1,800Guardian (s-mo.) Boston {1,800
Standard

"
1,900

MICHIGAN.

Standard
"

1,900

MICHIGAN.

Indicator and National")
Journal of Insurance > Detroit {11,334
(s-mo.) J

MISSOURI.

Indicator and National")
Journal of Insurance > Detroit {11,334
(s-mo.) J

MISSOURI.
Insurance Magazine (mo.) Kansas City {1,500Insurance Magazine (mo.) Kansas City {1,500

Western Insurance Beview (mo.).. St.Louis 2.500Western Insurance Review (mo.).. St.Louis 2.500
NEW YOBK.NEW YOBK.

Chronicle New York 2,300Chronicle New York 2,300
Court Journal*; Official! <> ..„„.

District Court Becord.. J 20'000
Court Journal AOflJciall ? .nm,

District Court Record.. J 20'000

Insurance
"

1,000Insurance
"

1,000
Insurance Age (mo.)

"
1,000Insurance Age (mo.)

"
1,000

Insurance and Commer-1 „
cialMagazine (mo.) j -JAvuu

Insurance and Commer-1 „
cialMagazine (mo.) j -JAvuu

Insurance Critic (mo.)
"

{3,000Insurance Critic (mo.)
"

{3,000

Insurance Economist! „ „__.

(Assess. L.Ins.) (mo.) J 6'°°°Insurance Economist! „ „__.

(Assess. L.Ins.) (mo.) J 6'°°°
Insurance Journal (s-mo.) "

{5,000Insurance Journal (s-mo.) "
{5,000

Insurance Law Journal (mo.)
"

Insurance Law Journal (m0.)..
Insurance Monitor (mo.)

••
5,000Insurance Monitor (mo.)

••
5,000

Insurance Times (mo.)
••

6,000Insurance Times (mo.)
••

6,000

Becord (mo.)
"

2,000Record (mo.)
"

2,000
Beview "

2,500Beview "
2,500

Spectator "
4,000Spectator "
4,000

Surveyor (fortn'Oy) " .„ "\Surveyor (fortn'tly) " .„ "\
Underwriter "

5,000Underwriter "
5,000

Vigilant (m0.)..Vigilant (mo.) "
Mutual Underwriter (mo.) Rochester..Mutual Underwriter (mo.) Rochester

PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.
American Exchange!

bhio^^m. a -™
andBeview (m0.)....?... J Philadelphia 4,700American Exchangel

bhio^^m. a -™
andBeview (m0.)....?... / Philadelphia 4,700

Insurance News (mo.)
" • 1,000Insurance News (mo.)
" • 1,000

Intelligencer (mo.)
"Intelligencer (m0.).,

Legal and Insurance Be-\ „
lmporter (mo.) /

—• I'wu1'wu
Legal and Insurance Be-\ „

lmporter (mo.) /
—• I'wu1'wu

CTnderwriter (mo.) "
2,500Underwriter (mo.) "
2,500

United States Beview (fortn'tly)..
" „... 1,250

Insurance World (mo.) Pittsburgh 5,000
BHODE ISLAND.

Insurance World (mo.) Pltteburgh 5,000

Beal Estate Register and \ v^^ta™™ ?„
Bental Guide.. J Providence 2,150Beal Estate Begißter andl T>m^./im^ ?„
Bental Guide.. / Providence 2,150

Cibculation: *Sworn, {Publishers' reports. Unmi

ONTARIO.ONTABIO,

•*»«* «Sare Bulletin Toronto JJBulletin ..-ouucliu xoronto «,
Monetary Times, Trader

Beview andInsurance > "
t
,.

Chronicle j WOO

,„- Monetary Times, Trade"). i,ow Beview andInsurance > "
t
,.. 1,350 Chronicle j WOO

.1,000 Money and Risks (mo.) »

1000 QUEBEC.
1

Insurance and Finance! ¦„-„ . ,
Chronicle (s-mo.) J Montreal 2,000

Shareholder and Insur-\ „
ance Gazette J 4,500

Money and Risks (mo.)
" ,„„

+0,000

QUEBEC.
Insurance and Finance! ¦„-„ . ,

Chronicle (s-mo.) J Montreal 2,000
Shareholder and Insur-1 „

ance Gazette J 4,500

. 2,500
IRONAND HARDWARE.IRONAND HARDWARE.

,J2,000 CALIFORNIA.CAI.IFOBNIA.
,5,000 Pacific Coast Wood and \ ao^i^_ ,'

Iron (mo.) j SanFranciBco...t4,sooPacific Coast Wood andl a -n_

Iron (mo.) j" San Fnmcisco...t4,soo
ILLINOIS.ILLINOIS,.4 800 American Artisan, Tin-")

ncr and House Fur- V Chicago.. •7101
nisher J l>m

American Artisan, Tin-")
ncr and House Fur- V Chicago.. •7101
nisher J l>m

43,200 Farm Implement News
" _

10000
Industrial World and \ „Farm Implement News

" _
10000

Industrial World andl „
Iron Worker J t",00041,800 Ironworker J t~,OOO

Ironmonger (mo.) "
5^

Journal of Commerce "
J4 qqq

Ironmonger (mo.) "
s<m

Journal of Commerce "
J4 qqq. 2,500 MASSACHUSETTS.

Commercial Bulletin Boston 117,000
500 New England Stove")

MASSACHUSETTS.
Commercial Bulletin Boston 117,000
New England Stove")

Hardware and House >• Springfield 4 000
Furnisher (mo.) J

'
'

Hardware and House}- Springfield 4,000.i,ouu Furnisher (mo.) J
MICHIGAN.MICHIGAN.

¦ 1.300 Foundry (mo.) Detroit *3,200
MINNESOTA.

Foundry (mo.) Detroit '3,200
MINNESOTA.

41,800 Farm Implements (mo.) Minneapolis J6.445Farm Implements (mo.) Minneapolis J6.445. 1,900 Hardware Trade (fortn'tly) » {3,000

MISSOURI.

Hardware Trade (fortn'tly) "
{3,000

MISSOURI.

11334
ImPlement Trade Journal Kansas City 7,500'
Ageof Steel St. laula 5,000
Farm Machinery "

}io,ooo

ImplementTrade Journal Kansas City 7,500
Ageof Steel St.Louia 5,000
Farm Machinery "

}io,ooo
Stoves and Hardware Reporter ... "

$7,00011500 an<
* Hardware Reporter ... "

$7,000.2.500 new YORK.
IronIndustryGazette (mo.) Buffalo {5,000

2300 McFauPs Factory and"j

NEW YORK.
IronIndustryGazette (mo.) Buffalo {5,000
McFauPs Factory and")

Dealers Supply World >- "
J5.000

(monthly) J
' '

Dealers Supply World }¦
"

J5.000
.20,000 (monthly) J
1000 BoUer MUI(mo-> "

SIOMRoller Mill(mo.)
" 5,000

1

I
'^ American Metal Market New York 2,500'

Blacksmith and Wheel- 1 „ ««»
American Metal Market New York 2,500
Blacksmith and Wheel- 1 „ tiimWright (mo.) I lOIUW42,700 Wright (mo.) ; {OIVW

tinnn Hardware (s-mo.) " 5,000Hardware (s-mo.) «...
" 5,000

¦Wwu Hardware DeaJer (mo) ? .. 8,48JHardware Dealer (mo.)
"

"Si*l
.6,000 Iron Age " -.6,000Iron Age " „.6,000

45,000 Metalworker „ " 10,500Metalworker „ " 10,500

OHIO.OHIO.. 5,000 IronTrade Review Cleveland 15,000IronTrade Beview Cleveland t5,000. 6,000 Ohio Merchant (mo.)
" J4.000Ohio Merchant (mo.)
" t4,000

' •''""" PENNSYLVANIA.PENNSYLVANIA.
.2,500 Bulletinofthe American-) ,™,Bulletinofthe American "k ? «,

Iron and Steel Associ- J- Philadelphia Jl.w
ation (3 ti.a mo.) J

. 4,000 Iron and Steel Associ- J- PhUadelphia Jl.w
ation (3 ti.a mo.) J

, siooo5iooo Implement Age (s-mo.)
"

AmericanManufactureri T>n+fihnrffh ..4,00"
and Iron World /

Pittsburgh

tin &Terne & Metal\ ?

World (fortn'tly) j

Implement Age (s-m0.)...
AmericanManufactureri T>n+fihnrffh ..4,00"

and Iron World /
Pittsburgh

tin &Terne & Metal\World (fortn'tly) j
-

. 4,700 WEST VIRGINIA.
.nnn Ohio ValleyManufacturer. Wheeling

'^
I,UUU

NOVASCOTIA.
Canadian Colliery Guar-\ Tronfor 1.2 00

WEST VIRGINIA.
Ohio ValleyManufacturer. Wheeling I'ow

NOVASCOTIA.
Canadian Colliery Guar-\ Tronfor 1,2 00

dian«fcCritic(fortn'tly) J Jiaiiiax. 1,000 dian«fcCritic(fortn'tly)J Jianiax

,2,500 Ontario.

1250 Canadian Hardware and 1 Toronto 36503'650
'ZZ MetalMerchant / T0r0nt0.....Canadian Hardware andl T.mntn

3,65"
MetalMerchant / T0r0nt0...... OfUUU

JEWELRY.
2>150 (See Watchmaking and Jewelry.)

JEWELRY.
(See Watchmaking and Jewelry.)

Unmarked— estimated.Unmarked— estimated.


